

## Corrigendum-II

### RFP Selection of Facility Management Services (FMS) Agency under Odisha State Road Transport Corporation

RFP No. 81 Date: 19/02/2024

Sl.No.	Section / Page No.	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1	Schedule Bidding Process	Last date for Bid Submission 06/03/2024 (03:00 PM)	Last date for Bid Submission 07/03/2024 (03:00 PM)
2	Schedule Bidding Process	Date and time for opening of bids. 06/03/2024 (04:00 PM)	Date and time for opening of bids. 07/03/2024 (04:00 PM)
3	TQ3	Experience of Government / PSU transport projects in the India with at least 100 resources for FMS Services over 2 work orders or 200 resources for FMS Services in 1 work /order. Work order date/agreement date on or after 1st April 2018. Project citation along with Client supporting document (Work order/Agreement/Client Certificate copy to be submitted.	Experience of Government / PSU transport / Airport/ Malls projects in the India with at least 100 resources for FMS Services over 2 work orders or 200 resources for FMS Services in 1 work /order. Work order date/agreement date on or after 1st April 2018. Project citation along with Client supporting document (Work order/Agreement/Client Certificate copy to be submitted
4	Annexure XI: Format for Financial Proposal	Selection of agency to provide Bus Crew for Odisha State Road Transport Corporation (OSRTC).  Revenue Collection agency(RCA) for Collection of Fare Box Revenue under Odisha State Road Transport Corporation (OSRTC)	Selection of agency to provide FMS for Odisha State Road Transport Corporation (OSRTC).  Facility Management Services (FMS) under Odisha State Road Transport Corporation (OSRTC)

  
Additional Secretary to Government

OSRTC